  PS4502
60V/50mA~250mA Single Channel Constant Current LED Driver
PowerX Semiconductor Corporation 1 V05
Features
 ±4.5% LED current accuracy
 Wide input voltage ranges from 7V to 40V
 60V breakdown voltage
 Thermal protection: Current ramp down at 125oC

  PS4502
PowerX Semiconductor Corporation 3 V05
1 Ordering Information
PS4502- WB
Wafer Business
Output current
2 Pin Definitions and Functions
Pin  Name I/O(1) Description
1 VP I Output current regulated pin. Output current flows through this pin and regulated.
2 VDD I Supply voltage.
3 VN -- Chip ground.
(1) I= Input, O= Output, --= Other
3 Functional Block Diagram
LDO
VREF
OTP
VDD VP
VN
Part Number Output Current
PS4502-050WB 50mA
PS4502-100WB 100mA
PS4502-120WB 120mA
PS4502-150WB 150mA
PS4502-200WB 200mA
PS4502-220WB 220mA
PS4502-250WB 250mA
Con
fid
en
tia